05-22-2000

PHN 17,423 MM

101362606

Form PTO 15		U.S. Dept. of Commerce		
(Rev. 6-93)		LY Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Hono		ks: Please record the attached original documents or		
1. Name of	f conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	S A.T.M. VAN DEN HOMBERG	Name: U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION		
	H.J. IMMINK Dijkmans	Internal Address:		
Additional	name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
	Yes X No			
		Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas		
3. Nature	of conveyance:			
x	Assignment Merger	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020-1104		
	Security Agreement Change of Terms	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
		Yes X No		
	Other			
Execut	ion Date: <u>4/10/00, 4/10/00, 4/10/00</u>			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application, is <u>4/10/00, 4/10/00, 4/10/00</u>				
A. Pat	ent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
0412	66503			
5. Name a	nd address of party to whom correspondence ning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	U.S. Philips Corp.			
	al Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
21100111		Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account		
Street	Address: 580 White Plains Road			
		8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270		
City:	Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591			
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statem	ent and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Russel Nam	l Gross, <u>REG. 40,007</u> e of Person Signing	Signature SISIOC Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				

MU01BEF0.SW0 05/22/2000 DNGUYEN 00000059 141270 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> **PATENT REEL: 010802 FRAME: 0432**

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to U.S. Philips Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose business address is 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020-1104, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a

"Circuit arrangement and optical read/write device including the circuit arrangement" invented by us, which application:

ently herewith		
e/us on		
filed		
olication No	filed,	
nsions thereof, and authorid improvements or resulting all right so to do, and agreed respecting said improvem continuing and reissue app	ize and request the Commissioner of Pating therefrom to said Assignee as assignee that I will communicate to said Assignments and testify in any legal proceeding, plications, make all rightful oaths and ge	ents and Trademarks to be of the entire interest and see or its representatives sign all lawful papers, nerally do everything
(sign name here) (print name here)	Johannes A.T.M. VAN DEN	, Assignor
(sign name here) (print name here)	Albert H. J. IMMINK	, Assignor
	said application, and all P nsions thereof, and author d improvements or resultin ll right so to do, and agree respecting said improvem continuing and reissue app signee, its successors, assi (sign name here) (print name here)	e/us on

PATENT REEL: 010802 FRAME: 0433

, Assignor

10 April 2000

Date

(sign name here)

(print name here)